

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22010/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/08/2012 in WP No. 15499/2006 (S) passed by the High Court of M.P. at Jabalpur)

ATUL SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAMIN VIDUT SAHAKARI S. M, SIDHI & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent nos. 1 and 2  
returnable within six weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master