

LISTED ON 03.03.2016
LD. REGISTRAR COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 22

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22010 of 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Atul Singh & Ors. ...Petitioners

-Versus-

Gramin Vidut Sahakari S. M, Sidhi & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Registrar Court on 07.01.2016, when Registrar was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Last opportunity of four weeks is granted
to the respondents for filing counter affidavit.
List again on 3.3.2016."**

There are total 3 respondents. No counter affidavit has been filed by counsel for respondent no. 3. No one has appeared on behalf of duly served respondent no. 1 and 2.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Dated this the 2nd day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Marusagar Samantaray, Advocate
A-6, Niti Bagh, New Delhi-49

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, Advocate
E-18/1, Paryavaron Complex, IGNOU Road

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR