

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22010/2013

ATUL SINGH &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAMIN VIDUT SAHAKARI S. M, SIDHI & ORS. Respondent(s)  
with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief  
and office report)

Date : 03/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroth, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shrothi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted to respondent no.  
3, he has not filed counter affidavit, as such, further opportunity  
is declined.

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service.

Matter stands complete, be processed for listing before the  
Hon'ble Court.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rajni Mukhi  
Date: 2016.03.03  
17:01:25 IST  
Reason: